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Afganistan

Albania
Algeria
Andorra
Angola
Argentine
Australia
Austria

Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangradesh
Barbados
Belgium
Belize
Benin
Bolivia
Botswana
Brazil
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1. IMF : International Financial Statistics, Yearbook 1982
2. U. N. : Statistical Yearbook 1979,80
3. dEhEfEAL: SR 1982
4. 77U HBIFHS (E#E) 72V NMMEHESL 1976
5. HE#: T IUTKEEMEIEE 1979
6. K¥HEIEMRESR: KENESEE 1981,/82
7. WBARBEBIRSES: GOKSEHBIES 1982
8. KPBENHMEET: EEHSIEE 1982
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3. W, AR BETHoHDOMNINTIT B2 TORKBITDONTHEERICT UK
Brunei 10 Costa Rica 19 France
Bulgaria 10 Cuba 19
Burma 11 Cyprus 20 Gabon
Burundi 11 Czechoslovakia 20 Gambia
Germany (East Germany)
Cambodia 12 Denmark 21 Germany (West Germany)
Cameroon 13 Dominica 21 Ghana
Canada 13 Dominica 22 Greece
Cape Verde 14 Greenland
Central Africa 14 Ecuador 22 Grenada
Egypt 23 Guatemala
gg‘f“; :2 El Saivador 23 .
Ch;ng 16 Equatorial Guinea 24 Guinea- Bissau
Chosen (Kita Chosen) 16 Ethiopia 24 guyana .
Colombia 17 uyane Frangalse
Comoro 17 Falkland Islands 25 Haiti
Congo 18 Fiji 25 Hond
Cook Islands 18 Finland 26 onduras
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Hong Kong
Hungary

Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran

Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Ivory Coast

Jamaica
Jordan

Kenya
Kiribati
Korea
Kuwait

Lao

Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia

Libya
Liechtenstein
Luxemburg

Macao
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali

Malta
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Monaco
Mongolia
Montserrat
Morocco
Mozambique

Namibia
Nauru

Nepal

Netherlands (Holland)
Netherlands Antilles
New Caledonia

New Zealand
Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria

Norway

Oman

Pakistap

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines
Poland

Portugal

Puerto Rico

Qatar

Reunion
Romania
Rwanda

St. Lucia

St. Vincent
Samoa

San Marino

Sao Tome and Principe
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa
Spain

Sri Lanka

Sudan
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Suriname

Swaziland

Sweden

Switzerland (Swiss)
Syria

Taiwan

Tanzania

Thailand

Togo

Tonga

Trinidad and Tobogo
Tunisia

Turkey

Tuvalu

Uganda

U. S..S. R. (Soviet)
United Arab Emirates
U. K. (Gt. Britain)
U. S. A. (America)
Upper Volta

Uruguay

Vanuatu
Venezuela
Viet Nam
Virgin Islands

Western Samoa

Yemen Arab Republic
(Kita Yemen)

 Yemen P. D. Republic

(Minami Yemen)
Yugoslavia

Zaire
Zambia
Zimbabwe
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88
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China

Chosen (Kita Chosen)
Hong Kong

Korea

Macao

Mongolia

Taiwan

(FREET 27)

Afganistan
Bangradesh
India
Maldives
Nepal
Pakistan
Sri Lanka

(FEE7OT)

Brunei
Burma
Cambodia

Indonesia
Lao
Malaysia
Philippines
Singapore
Thailand
Viet Nam
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Bahrain

Cyprus

Iran

Iraq

Israel

Jordan

Kuwait

Lebanon

Oman

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

Syria

Turkey

United Arab Emirates
Yemen Arab Republic
Yemen P. D. Republic
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Algeria
Egypt
Libya
Morocco
Sudan
Tunisia
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Benin

Cape Verde
Gambia
Ghana
Guinea
Guinea- Bissau
Ivory Coast
Liberia

Mali
Mauritania
Niger
Nigeria
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Togo

Upper Volta
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Angola

Cameroon

Central Africa

Chad

Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Gabon

Sao Tome and Principe
Zaire
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Brundi
Comoro
Ethiopia
Kenya
Madagascar
Malawi
Mauritius

23
45
53
74
80

14
27
29
31
32
39
44
49
50
58
58
69
70
78
84

11
24
41
47
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Mozambique
Reunion
Rwanda
Seychelles
Somalia
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

(B7275H)

Botswana
Lesotho
Namibia
South Africa
Swaziland
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Canada
Greenland

U. S. A. (America)

(FR®Y X Y 59)

Belize
Costa Rica
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama

(R T 2 U )

Bolivia
Brazil
Colombia
Ecuador

Guyana
Guyane Frangaise
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77

89
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44
90
72
75
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60
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Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Venezuela

(BH#E7 X U %)

Argentine
Chile
Falklands
Urguay

(FUT ¥

Bahamas

Barbados

Cuba

Dominica

Dosinica

Grenada

Haiti

Jamaica

Martinique
Mantserrat
Netherlands Antilles
Puerto Rico

St. Lucia
St.Vincent

Trinidad and Tobago
Virgin Islands
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Austria

Belgium

France

Germany (West Germany)
Liechtenstein
Luxemburg

Monaco

Netherlands (Holland)
Switzerland (Swiss)

61
62
74
85

15
25
84

26

45
46

55
76
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Albania

Andorra
Gre?ce
Italy

Malta
Portugal
San Marino
Spain
Yugoslavia
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Bulgaria
Czechoslovakia
Germany (East Germany)
Hungary

Poland

Romania

U. S. S. R. (Soviet)

Hba—a w i)

Denmark
Finland
Iceland
Ireland
Norway
Sweden
U. K. (Gt. Britain)

A  F = 7
(A7 =7)
Australia

New Zealand

(ASRVT)

New Caledonia
Papua New Guinea
Solomon Islands
Vanuatu
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35
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65
82
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35
38
59
75
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Cook Islands
Fiji
Kiribati
Nauru

Samoa
Topga
Tuvalu
Western Samoa
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Democratic Republic of Afganistan
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Algeria
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Democratic and Popular Republic of Algeria
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People’ s Republic of Angola
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Australia
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Commonwealth of Australia
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Bahamas
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Commonwealth of the Bahamas
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Bangradesh
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People’s Republic of Bangradesh
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Brunei
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Burma
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